
01/15/2010
NATIONAL COUNCIL LICENSURE EXAMINATION

FOR PRACTICAL NURSES
01/01/2009 THROUGH 12/31/2009

G1− NUMBER AND PERCENT PASSING OF FIRST TIME CANDIDATES
EDUCATED IN MEMBER BOARD JURISDICTIONS

−−− CURRENT QUARTER −−− −−− TOTAL −−−
01/01/2009 − 03/31/2009 04/01/2009 − 06/30/2009 07/01/2009 − 09/30/2009 10/01/2009 − 12/31/2009 01/01/2009 − 12/31/2009

JRSD CODE JURISDICTION OF LICENSURE CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS

78 ALABAMA 250 236 94.40 77 72 93.51 258 246 95.35 153 144 94.12 738 698 94.58
94 ALASKA 3 2 66.67 8 5 62.50 4 3 75.00 3 2 66.67 18 12 66.67
02 AMERICAN SAMOA 1 0 0.00 1 0 0.00 9 6 66.67 2 2 100.00 13 8 61.54
96 ARIZONA 150 145 96.67 143 133 93.01 203 195 96.06 90 89 98.89 586 562 95.90
39 ARKANSAS 323 291 90.09 139 129 92.81 531 503 94.73 136 116 85.29 1129 1039 92.03
22 CALIFORNIA − VN 2108 1494 70.87 1829 1256 68.67 2193 1577 71.91 2253 1666 73.95 8383 5993 71.49
95 COLORADO 101 90 89.11 54 48 88.89 258 247 95.74 103 95 92.23 516 480 93.02
69 CONNECTICUT 147 133 90.48 35 33 94.29 208 194 93.27 120 110 91.67 510 470 92.16
12 DELAWARE 115 86 74.78 98 81 82.65 94 78 82.98 64 43 67.19 371 288 77.63
75 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 171 118 69.01 156 117 75.00 242 178 73.55 134 105 78.36 703 518 73.68
70 FLORIDA 998 802 80.36 848 675 79.60 1189 1021 85.87 885 730 82.49 3920 3228 82.35
32 GEORGIA − PN 232 208 89.66 393 367 93.38 351 321 91.45 380 356 93.68 1356 1252 92.33
87 GUAM 0 0 0.00 11 11 100.00 3 2 66.67 2 1 50.00 16 14 87.50
37 HAWAII 58 52 89.66 21 20 95.24 57 54 94.74 15 15 100.00 151 141 93.38
82 IDAHO 64 57 89.06 38 36 94.74 134 130 97.01 57 53 92.98 293 276 94.20
49 ILLINOIS 434 387 89.17 204 187 91.67 945 882 93.33 359 310 86.35 1942 1766 90.94
48 INDIANA 398 352 88.44 200 154 77.00 523 458 87.57 287 252 87.80 1408 1216 86.36
60 IOWA 313 288 92.01 262 249 95.04 604 564 93.38 193 183 94.82 1372 1284 93.59
68 KANSAS 220 194 88.18 349 321 91.98 346 316 91.33 101 96 95.05 1016 927 91.24
76 KENTUCKY 272 250 91.91 272 257 94.49 292 273 93.49 157 143 91.08 993 923 92.95
34 LOUISIANA − PN 592 500 84.46 318 285 89.62 283 249 87.99 122 106 86.89 1315 1140 86.69
40 MAINE 13 7 53.85 34 29 85.29 17 14 82.35 17 16 94.12 81 66 81.48
07 MARYLAND 48 44 91.67 62 55 88.71 125 119 95.20 92 88 95.65 327 306 93.58
08 MASSACHUSETTS 65 58 89.23 28 19 67.86 668 622 93.11 70 64 91.43 831 763 91.82
09 MICHIGAN 285 270 94.74 269 253 94.05 532 503 94.55 361 338 93.63 1447 1364 94.26
10 MINNESOTA 459 411 89.54 492 451 91.67 596 519 87.08 158 129 81.65 1705 1510 88.56
79 MISSISSIPPI 276 230 83.33 27 20 74.07 407 367 90.17 87 80 91.95 797 697 87.45
17 MISSOURI 215 179 83.26 146 124 84.93 818 745 91.08 187 173 92.51 1366 1221 89.39
98 MONTANA 50 49 98.00 31 30 96.77 23 21 91.30 12 12 100.00 116 112 96.55
67 NEBRASKA 82 64 78.05 111 99 89.19 196 175 89.29 82 71 86.59 471 409 86.84
89 NEVADA 0 0 0.00 2 1 50.00 22 20 90.91 5 4 80.00 29 25 86.21
51 NEW HAMPSHIRE 126 105 83.33 118 104 88.14 90 69 76.67 41 30 73.17 375 308 82.13
18 NEW JERSEY 379 287 75.73 429 316 73.66 714 578 80.95 587 431 73.42 2109 1612 76.43
36 NEW MEXICO 43 40 93.02 52 52 100.00 79 77 97.47 47 47 100.00 221 216 97.74
03 NEW YORK 445 328 73.71 475 371 78.11 1128 931 82.54 1112 887 79.77 3160 2517 79.65
19 NORTH CAROLINA 167 154 92.22 102 97 95.10 559 540 96.60 164 154 93.90 992 945 95.26
65 NORTH DAKOTA 26 22 84.62 38 37 97.37 78 72 92.31 17 16 94.12 159 147 92.45
01 NORTHERN MARIANA ISLAND 1 0 0.00 3 2 66.67 1 0 0.00 2 0 0.00 7 2 28.57
20 OHIO 1100 948 86.18 758 630 83.11 1426 1275 89.41 1743 1578 90.53 5027 4431 88.14
24 OKLAHOMA 225 196 87.11 181 154 85.08 529 485 91.68 266 239 89.85 1201 1074 89.43
80 OREGON 70 63 90.00 62 58 93.55 184 173 94.02 126 116 92.06 442 410 92.76
25 PENNSYLVANIA 598 538 89.97 440 386 87.73 598 543 90.80 637 573 89.95 2273 2040 89.75
13 RHODE ISLAND 4 3 75.00 1 1 100.00 10 10 100.00 12 11 91.67 27 25 92.59
26 SOUTH CAROLINA 151 147 97.35 130 128 98.46 280 266 95.00 129 119 92.25 690 660 95.65
66 SOUTH DAKOTA 32 32 100.00 11 11 100.00 118 110 93.22 23 21 91.30 184 174 94.57
77 TENNESSEE 248 220 88.71 467 434 92.93 429 400 93.24 362 339 93.65 1506 1393 92.50
41 TEXAS 1510 1312 86.89 964 828 85.89 1946 1745 89.67 1106 989 89.42 5526 4874 88.20
38 UTAH 166 162 97.59 271 266 98.15 181 176 97.24 32 32 100.00 650 636 97.85

1/2



01/15/2010
NATIONAL COUNCIL LICENSURE EXAMINATION

FOR PRACTICAL NURSES
01/01/2009 THROUGH 12/31/2009

G1− NUMBER AND PERCENT PASSING OF FIRST TIME CANDIDATES
EDUCATED IN MEMBER BOARD JURISDICTIONS

−−− CURRENT QUARTER −−− −−− TOTAL −−−
01/01/2009 − 03/31/2009 04/01/2009 − 06/30/2009 07/01/2009 − 09/30/2009 10/01/2009 − 12/31/2009 01/01/2009 − 12/31/2009

JRSD CODE JURISDICTION OF LICENSURE CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS

15 VERMONT 1 1 100.00 0 0 0.00 135 130 96.30 4 4 100.00 140 135 96.43
81 VIRGIN ISLANDS 7 3 42.86 11 6 54.55 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 18 9 50.00
28 VIRGINIA 422 309 73.22 583 445 76.33 744 562 75.54 452 323 71.46 2201 1639 74.47
55 WASHINGTON 126 111 88.10 217 211 97.24 365 354 96.99 235 222 94.47 943 898 95.23
54 WEST VIRGINIA − PN 79 69 87.34 42 37 88.10 284 244 85.92 67 60 89.55 472 410 86.86
50 WISCONSIN 276 253 91.67 256 237 92.58 483 458 94.82 116 106 91.38 1131 1054 93.19
88 WYOMING 39 36 92.31 33 32 96.97 79 72 91.14 8 8 100.00 159 148 93.08

TOTAL 14684 12336 84.01 12302 10360 84.21 22571 19872 88.04 13975 11897 85.13 63532 54465 85.73

2/2



01/15/2010
NATIONAL COUNCIL LICENSURE EXAMINATION

FOR PRACTICAL NURSES
10/01/2009 THROUGH 12/31/2009

G1 ROLLING QUARTERS − NUMBER AND PERCENT PASSING OF FIRST TIME CANDIDATES
EDUCATED IN MEMBER BOARD JURISDICTIONS

−−− YEAR−TO−DATE −−− −−− 1ST QUARTER −−− −−− 2ND QUARTER −−− −−− 3RD QUARTER −−− −−− CURRENT QUARTER −−−
01/01/2009 − 12/31/2009 01/01/2009 − 03/31/2009 04/01/2009 − 06/30/2009 07/01/2009 − 09/30/2009 10/01/2009 − 12/31/2009

JRSD CODE JURISDICTION OF LICENSURE CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS

78 ALABAMA 738 698 94.58 250 236 94.40 77 72 93.51 258 246 95.35 153 144 94.12
94 ALASKA 18 12 66.67 3 2 66.67 8 5 62.50 4 3 75.00 3 2 66.67
02 AMERICAN SAMOA 13 8 61.54 1 0 0.00 1 0 0.00 9 6 66.67 2 2 100.00
96 ARIZONA 586 562 95.90 150 145 96.67 143 133 93.01 203 195 96.06 90 89 98.89
39 ARKANSAS 1129 1039 92.03 323 291 90.09 139 129 92.81 531 503 94.73 136 116 85.29
22 CALIFORNIA − VN 8383 5993 71.49 2108 1494 70.87 1829 1256 68.67 2193 1577 71.91 2253 1666 73.95
95 COLORADO 516 480 93.02 101 90 89.11 54 48 88.89 258 247 95.74 103 95 92.23
69 CONNECTICUT 510 470 92.16 147 133 90.48 35 33 94.29 208 194 93.27 120 110 91.67
12 DELAWARE 371 288 77.63 115 86 74.78 98 81 82.65 94 78 82.98 64 43 67.19
75 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 703 518 73.68 171 118 69.01 156 117 75.00 242 178 73.55 134 105 78.36
70 FLORIDA 3920 3228 82.35 998 802 80.36 848 675 79.60 1189 1021 85.87 885 730 82.49
32 GEORGIA − PN 1356 1252 92.33 232 208 89.66 393 367 93.38 351 321 91.45 380 356 93.68
87 GUAM 16 14 87.50 0 0 0.00 11 11 100.00 3 2 66.67 2 1 50.00
37 HAWAII 151 141 93.38 58 52 89.66 21 20 95.24 57 54 94.74 15 15 100.00
82 IDAHO 293 276 94.20 64 57 89.06 38 36 94.74 134 130 97.01 57 53 92.98
49 ILLINOIS 1942 1766 90.94 434 387 89.17 204 187 91.67 945 882 93.33 359 310 86.35
48 INDIANA 1408 1216 86.36 398 352 88.44 200 154 77.00 523 458 87.57 287 252 87.80
60 IOWA 1372 1284 93.59 313 288 92.01 262 249 95.04 604 564 93.38 193 183 94.82
68 KANSAS 1016 927 91.24 220 194 88.18 349 321 91.98 346 316 91.33 101 96 95.05
76 KENTUCKY 993 923 92.95 272 250 91.91 272 257 94.49 292 273 93.49 157 143 91.08
34 LOUISIANA − PN 1315 1140 86.69 592 500 84.46 318 285 89.62 283 249 87.99 122 106 86.89
40 MAINE 81 66 81.48 13 7 53.85 34 29 85.29 17 14 82.35 17 16 94.12
07 MARYLAND 327 306 93.58 48 44 91.67 62 55 88.71 125 119 95.20 92 88 95.65
08 MASSACHUSETTS 831 763 91.82 65 58 89.23 28 19 67.86 668 622 93.11 70 64 91.43
09 MICHIGAN 1447 1364 94.26 285 270 94.74 269 253 94.05 532 503 94.55 361 338 93.63
10 MINNESOTA 1705 1510 88.56 459 411 89.54 492 451 91.67 596 519 87.08 158 129 81.65
79 MISSISSIPPI 797 697 87.45 276 230 83.33 27 20 74.07 407 367 90.17 87 80 91.95
17 MISSOURI 1366 1221 89.39 215 179 83.26 146 124 84.93 818 745 91.08 187 173 92.51
98 MONTANA 116 112 96.55 50 49 98.00 31 30 96.77 23 21 91.30 12 12 100.00
67 NEBRASKA 471 409 86.84 82 64 78.05 111 99 89.19 196 175 89.29 82 71 86.59
89 NEVADA 29 25 86.21 0 0 0.00 2 1 50.00 22 20 90.91 5 4 80.00
51 NEW HAMPSHIRE 375 308 82.13 126 105 83.33 118 104 88.14 90 69 76.67 41 30 73.17
18 NEW JERSEY 2109 1612 76.43 379 287 75.73 429 316 73.66 714 578 80.95 587 431 73.42
36 NEW MEXICO 221 216 97.74 43 40 93.02 52 52 100.00 79 77 97.47 47 47 100.00
03 NEW YORK 3160 2517 79.65 445 328 73.71 475 371 78.11 1128 931 82.54 1112 887 79.77
19 NORTH CAROLINA 992 945 95.26 167 154 92.22 102 97 95.10 559 540 96.60 164 154 93.90
65 NORTH DAKOTA 159 147 92.45 26 22 84.62 38 37 97.37 78 72 92.31 17 16 94.12
01 NORTHERN MARIANA ISLAND 7 2 28.57 1 0 0.00 3 2 66.67 1 0 0.00 2 0 0.00
20 OHIO 5027 4431 88.14 1100 948 86.18 758 630 83.11 1426 1275 89.41 1743 1578 90.53
24 OKLAHOMA 1201 1074 89.43 225 196 87.11 181 154 85.08 529 485 91.68 266 239 89.85
80 OREGON 442 410 92.76 70 63 90.00 62 58 93.55 184 173 94.02 126 116 92.06
25 PENNSYLVANIA 2273 2040 89.75 598 538 89.97 440 386 87.73 598 543 90.80 637 573 89.95
13 RHODE ISLAND 27 25 92.59 4 3 75.00 1 1 100.00 10 10 100.00 12 11 91.67
26 SOUTH CAROLINA 690 660 95.65 151 147 97.35 130 128 98.46 280 266 95.00 129 119 92.25
66 SOUTH DAKOTA 184 174 94.57 32 32 100.00 11 11 100.00 118 110 93.22 23 21 91.30
77 TENNESSEE 1506 1393 92.50 248 220 88.71 467 434 92.93 429 400 93.24 362 339 93.65
41 TEXAS 5526 4874 88.20 1510 1312 86.89 964 828 85.89 1946 1745 89.67 1106 989 89.42
38 UTAH 650 636 97.85 166 162 97.59 271 266 98.15 181 176 97.24 32 32 100.00
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01/15/2010
NATIONAL COUNCIL LICENSURE EXAMINATION

FOR PRACTICAL NURSES
10/01/2009 THROUGH 12/31/2009

G1 ROLLING QUARTERS − NUMBER AND PERCENT PASSING OF FIRST TIME CANDIDATES
EDUCATED IN MEMBER BOARD JURISDICTIONS

−−− YEAR−TO−DATE −−− −−− 1ST QUARTER −−− −−− 2ND QUARTER −−− −−− 3RD QUARTER −−− −−− CURRENT QUARTER −−−
01/01/2009 − 12/31/2009 01/01/2009 − 03/31/2009 04/01/2009 − 06/30/2009 07/01/2009 − 09/30/2009 10/01/2009 − 12/31/2009

JRSD CODE JURISDICTION OF LICENSURE CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS CAND PASS %PASS

15 VERMONT 140 135 96.43 1 1 100.00 0 0 0.00 135 130 96.30 4 4 100.00
81 VIRGIN ISLANDS 18 9 50.00 7 3 42.86 11 6 54.55 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00
28 VIRGINIA 2201 1639 74.47 422 309 73.22 583 445 76.33 744 562 75.54 452 323 71.46
55 WASHINGTON 943 898 95.23 126 111 88.10 217 211 97.24 365 354 96.99 235 222 94.47
54 WEST VIRGINIA − PN 472 410 86.86 79 69 87.34 42 37 88.10 284 244 85.92 67 60 89.55
50 WISCONSIN 1131 1054 93.19 276 253 91.67 256 237 92.58 483 458 94.82 116 106 91.38
88 WYOMING 159 148 93.08 39 36 92.31 33 32 96.97 79 72 91.14 8 8 100.00

TOTAL 63532 54465 85.73 14684 12336 84.01 12302 10360 84.21 22571 19872 88.04 13975 11897 85.13
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01/15/2010
NATIONAL COUNCIL LICENSURE EXAMINATION

FOR PRACTICAL NURSES
10/01/2009 THROUGH 12/31/2009

G2 − NUMBER AND PERCENT PASSING OF FIRST TIME CANDIDATES
EDUCATED OUTSIDE MEMBER BOARD JURISDICTIONS

COUNTRY
CODE

COUNTRY OF
EDUCATION

NUMBER OF
CANDIDATES

NUMBER
PASSING

PERCENT
PASSING

99−511 ARMENIA 1 0 0.00
99−620 BELARUS 1 0 0.00
99−294 CANADA 10 7 70.00
99−015 CHINA 2 1 50.00
99−286 CUBA 24 13 54.17
99−278 EL SALVADOR 1 0 0.00
99−771 ETHIOPIA 1 0 0.00
99−709 GHANA 1 0 0.00
99−186 GUYANA 1 1 100.00
99−262 HAITI 5 1 20.00
99−083 INDIA 20 9 45.00
99−075 INDONESIA 2 1 50.00
99−077 IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF 2 1 50.00
99−204 JAMAICA 6 2 33.33
99−068 JAPAN 1 1 100.00
99−060 JORDAN 1 0 0.00
99−631 KAZAKHSTAN 1 0 0.00
99−745 KENYA 3 0 0.00
99−744 LIBERIA 1 0 0.00
99−242 MEXICO 1 1 100.00
99−305 NETHERLANDS 1 1 100.00
99−711 NIGERIA 19 13 68.42
99−026 PAKISTAN 2 1 50.00
99−425 PHILIPPINES 120 51 42.50
99−304 POLAND 2 1 50.00
99−444 PUERTO RICO 3 0 0.00
99−540 RUSSIAN FEDERATION 3 1 33.33
99−685 SIERRA LEONE 3 2 66.67
99−684 SOUTH AFRICA 1 1 100.00
99−452 TAIWAN 1 1 100.00
99−222 TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 1 0 0.00
99−607 UGANDA 1 1 100.00
99−555 UKRAINE 2 0 0.00
99−800 UZBEKISTAN 1 1 100.00

TOTAL 245 112 45.71
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01/15/2010
NATIONAL COUNCIL LICENSURE EXAMINATION

FOR PRACTICAL NURSES
10/01/2009 THROUGH 12/31/2009

G3− NUMBER AND PERCENT PASSING BY TYPE OF CANDIDATE

TYPE OF CANDIDATE
NUMBER OF

CANDIDATES
NUMBER
PASSING

PERCENT
PASSING

A. FIRST TIME CANDIDATES EDUCATED IN MEMBER BOARD JURISDICTIONS WITH VALID EDUCATION PROGRAM CODES 13975 11897 85.13

B. REPEAT CANDIDATES EDUCATED IN MEMBER BOARD JURISDICTIONS WITH VALID EDUCATION PROGRAM CODES 3879 1665 42.92

C. FIRST TIME CANDIDATES EDUCATED OUTSIDE MEMBER BOARD JURISDICTIONS WITH VALID COUNTRY CODES 245 112 45.71

D. REPEAT CANDIDATES EDUCATED OUTSIDE MEMBER BOARD JURISDICTIONS WITH VALID COUNTRY CODES 346 75 21.68

U. CANDIDATES WITH INVALID EDUCATION PROGRAM/COUNTRY CODES 0 0 0.00

TOTAL 18445 13749 74.54
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01/15/2010 NATIONAL COUNCIL LICENSURE EXAMINATION
FOR PRACTICAL NURSES

10/01/2009 THROUGH 12/31/2009

G4 ROLLING QUARTERS − JURISDICTION PROGRAM SUMMARY OF ALL FIRST TIME
CANDIDATES EDUCATED IN OHIO BOARD OF NURSING

CURRENT QUARTER YEAR TO DATE
−−− 10/01/2009 − 12/31/2009 −−− −−−01/01/2009 − 12/31/2009 −−−

PROGRAM
CODE

SCHOOL  CITY GRAD
DATE

CAND PASS FAIL % PASS CAND PASS FAIL % PASS

20−159 AKRON SCHOOL − PN AKRON 06−09 2 2 0 100.00 29 29 0 100.00
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
02−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 2 2 0 100.00 34 33 1 97.06

20−190 APOLLO SCHOOL − PN LIMA 06−09 5 4 1 80.00 43 40 3 93.02
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 17 17 0 100.00
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

TOTAL 5 4 1 80.00 61 57 4 93.44

20−141 APPLIED TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC. − JOB CORPS CENTER − PN CLEVELAND 12−08 1 0 1 0.00 3 0 3 0.00
11−08 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 50.00

TOTAL 1 0 1 0.00 5 1 4 20.00

20−203 ATHENA CAREER ACADEMY − PN TOLEDO 10−09 3 2 1 66.67 3 2 1 66.67
05−09 7 7 0 100.00 13 13 0 100.00
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 10 9 1 90.00 18 16 2 88.89

20−127 ATS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY − PN HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 12−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
09−09 9 8 1 88.89 9 8 1 88.89
08−09 16 15 1 93.75 16 15 1 93.75
05−09 1 0 1 0.00 8 7 1 87.50
04−09 2 2 0 100.00 8 8 0 100.00
03−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
01−09 1 1 0 100.00 9 9 0 100.00
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 16 13 3 81.25
08−08 1 1 0 100.00 14 11 3 78.57
04−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
03−08 1 0 1 0.00 5 1 4 20.00
09−07 1 1 0 100.00 2 2 0 100.00
03−05 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00
TOTAL 33 29 4 87.88 93 79 14 84.95
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01/15/2010 NATIONAL COUNCIL LICENSURE EXAMINATION
FOR PRACTICAL NURSES

10/01/2009 THROUGH 12/31/2009

G4 ROLLING QUARTERS − JURISDICTION PROGRAM SUMMARY OF ALL FIRST TIME
CANDIDATES EDUCATED IN OHIO BOARD OF NURSING

CURRENT QUARTER YEAR TO DATE
−−− 10/01/2009 − 12/31/2009 −−− −−−01/01/2009 − 12/31/2009 −−−

PROGRAM
CODE

SCHOOL  CITY GRAD
DATE

CAND PASS FAIL % PASS CAND PASS FAIL % PASS

20−135 AUBURN − PN CONCORD TWP 05−09 0 0 0 0.00 30 21 9 70.00
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 25 21 4 84.00
05−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
05−87 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 0 0 0 0.00 57 44 13 77.19

20−184 BELMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE − PN ST CLAIRSVILLE 09−09 25 18 7 72.00 25 18 7 72.00
06−09 4 4 0 100.00 16 14 2 87.50
08−08 1 0 1 0.00 5 3 2 60.00
06−08 1 1 0 100.00 3 3 0 100.00
09−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 31 23 8 74.19 50 39 11 78.00
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01/15/2010 NATIONAL COUNCIL LICENSURE EXAMINATION
FOR PRACTICAL NURSES

10/01/2009 THROUGH 12/31/2009

G4 ROLLING QUARTERS − JURISDICTION PROGRAM SUMMARY OF ALL FIRST TIME
CANDIDATES EDUCATED IN OHIO BOARD OF NURSING

CURRENT QUARTER YEAR TO DATE
−−− 10/01/2009 − 12/31/2009 −−− −−−01/01/2009 − 12/31/2009 −−−

PROGRAM
CODE

SCHOOL  CITY GRAD
DATE

CAND PASS FAIL % PASS CAND PASS FAIL % PASS

20−115 BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE − FINDLAY − PN FINDLAY 12−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
11−09 4 3 1 75.00 4 3 1 75.00
10−09 23 21 2 91.30 23 21 2 91.30
09−09 30 29 1 96.67 30 29 1 96.67
08−09 25 23 2 92.00 26 24 2 92.31
07−09 14 14 0 100.00 21 21 0 100.00
06−09 18 12 6 66.67 36 26 10 72.22
05−09 13 12 1 92.31 31 28 3 90.32
04−09 4 4 0 100.00 16 13 3 81.25
03−09 5 5 0 100.00 42 38 4 90.48
02−09 2 2 0 100.00 31 26 5 83.87
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 53 45 8 84.91
12−08 1 0 1 0.00 51 43 8 84.31
11−08 0 0 0 0.00 52 46 6 88.46
10−08 0 0 0 0.00 34 27 7 79.41
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 18 15 3 83.33
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 16 12 4 75.00
07−08 1 1 0 100.00 8 8 0 100.00
06−08 3 2 1 66.67 17 12 5 70.59
05−08 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 50.00
04−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 3 0 100.00
03−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
02−08 1 1 0 100.00 2 2 0 100.00
12−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
10−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
08−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
07−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
05−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
04−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−06 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
10−06 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−06 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
06−01 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 6 5 1 83.33 15 10 5 66.67
TOTAL 152 136 16 89.47 543 460 83 84.71

20−129 BUCKEYE CAREER CENTER − PN NEW PHILADELPHIA 05−09 2 1 1 50.00 23 20 3 86.96
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 2 1 1 50.00 24 21 3 87.50

20−105 BUCKEYE HILLS CAREER CENTER − PN RIO GRANDE 09−09 29 29 0 100.00 32 32 0 100.00
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 29 29 0 100.00 33 33 0 100.00
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01/15/2010 NATIONAL COUNCIL LICENSURE EXAMINATION
FOR PRACTICAL NURSES

10/01/2009 THROUGH 12/31/2009

G4 ROLLING QUARTERS − JURISDICTION PROGRAM SUMMARY OF ALL FIRST TIME
CANDIDATES EDUCATED IN OHIO BOARD OF NURSING

CURRENT QUARTER YEAR TO DATE
−−− 10/01/2009 − 12/31/2009 −−− −−−01/01/2009 − 12/31/2009 −−−

PROGRAM
CODE

SCHOOL  CITY GRAD
DATE

CAND PASS FAIL % PASS CAND PASS FAIL % PASS

20−189 BUTLER TECH − PN HAMILTON 11−09 40 39 1 97.50 41 40 1 97.56
07−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−09 3 3 0 100.00 55 52 3 94.55
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 38 33 5 86.84
11−08 0 0 0 0.00 52 45 7 86.54

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 43 42 1 97.67 188 172 16 91.49

20−173 CANTON CITY SCHOOLS − PN CANTON 06−09 17 15 2 88.24 58 53 5 91.38
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 3 0 100.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00
TOTAL 17 15 2 88.24 63 58 5 92.06

20−116 CENTRAL OHIO TECHNICAL COLLEGE − PN NEWARK 09−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
08−09 17 14 3 82.35 18 15 3 83.33
03−09 1 1 0 100.00 26 22 4 84.62
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 4 3 1 75.00
08−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 4 3 1 75.00 5 4 1 80.00
TOTAL 23 19 4 82.61 55 46 9 83.64

20−156 CENTRAL SCHOOL − PN CLEVELAND 10−09 19 17 2 89.47 19 17 2 89.47
09−09 2 2 0 100.00 2 2 0 100.00
04−09 0 0 0 0.00 27 24 3 88.89
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00
10−08 0 0 0 0.00 4 3 1 75.00

TOTAL 21 19 2 90.48 54 48 6 88.89

20−195 CHOFFIN SCHOOL − PN YOUNGSTOWN 06−09 24 15 9 62.50 47 37 10 78.72
06−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
06−05 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 24 15 9 62.50 49 38 11 77.55

20−103 CINCINNATI STATE GREAT OAKS − PN CINCINNATI 11−09 15 15 0 100.00 15 15 0 100.00
08−09 10 10 0 100.00 36 36 0 100.00
07−09 5 5 0 100.00 48 48 0 100.00
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 20 17 3 85.00
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 42 40 2 95.24
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 16 13 3 81.25
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
07−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
01−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 30 30 0 100.00 180 172 8 95.56
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01/15/2010 NATIONAL COUNCIL LICENSURE EXAMINATION
FOR PRACTICAL NURSES

10/01/2009 THROUGH 12/31/2009
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CAND PASS FAIL % PASS CAND PASS FAIL % PASS

20−177 CLARK STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN SPRINGFIELD 08−09 17 17 0 100.00 17 17 0 100.00
06−09 6 6 0 100.00 25 24 1 96.00
08−08 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 25 25 0 100.00 45 44 1 97.78

20−000 CLOSED PROGRAM 06−81 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00

20−102 COLLINS CAREER CENTER − PN CHESAPEAKE 06−09 1 1 0 100.00 54 51 3 94.44
01−09 1 0 1 0.00 53 38 15 71.70
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 3 0 100.00
06−07 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 50.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 2 1 1 50.00 113 94 19 83.19

20−125 COLUMBIANA COUNTY CAREER AND TECHNICAL CENTER − PN LISBON 10−09 25 24 1 96.00 25 24 1 96.00
TOTAL 25 24 1 96.00 25 24 1 96.00

20−198 COLUMBUS SCHOOL − PN COLUMBUS 10−09 17 17 0 100.00 17 17 0 100.00
07−09 1 0 1 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
06−09 11 8 3 72.73 18 15 3 83.33
02−09 0 0 0 0.00 30 24 6 80.00
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 16 15 1 93.75
06−04 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 50.00
TOTAL 29 25 4 86.21 85 73 12 85.88

20−114 COLUMBUS STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN COLUMBUS 12−09 4 4 0 100.00 4 4 0 100.00
06−09 10 9 1 90.00 46 40 6 86.96
12−08 2 2 0 100.00 34 26 8 76.47
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 50.00
12−05 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 17 16 1 94.12 88 73 15 82.95

20−151 CUYAHOGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN CLEVELAND 08−09 48 46 2 95.83 50 48 2 96.00
07−09 7 7 0 100.00 7 7 0 100.00
08−08 1 0 1 0.00 13 11 2 84.62
08−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 56 53 3 94.64 71 67 4 94.37
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CAND PASS FAIL % PASS CAND PASS FAIL % PASS

20−175 CUYAHOGA VALLEY CAREER CENTER − PN BRECKSVILLE 06−09 7 7 0 100.00 66 63 3 95.45
TOTAL 7 7 0 100.00 66 63 3 95.45

20−191 EHOVE SCHOOL − PN MILAN 06−09 31 30 1 96.77 73 68 5 93.15
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 1 1 0 100.00 3 2 1 66.67
TOTAL 32 31 1 96.88 77 71 6 92.21

20−120 GREAT OAKS − SECONDARY − PN CINCINNATI 05−09 0 0 0 0.00 7 6 1 85.71
TOTAL 0 0 0 0.00 7 6 1 85.71

20−193 HANNAH E MULLINS SCHOOL − PN SALEM 08−09 16 16 0 100.00 16 16 0 100.00
02−09 0 0 0 0.00 21 21 0 100.00
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 16 16 0 100.00 38 38 0 100.00

20−104 HOCKING TECHNICAL COLLEGE − PN NELSONVILLE 09−11 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
09−09 28 28 0 100.00 28 28 0 100.00
06−09 6 5 1 83.33 33 32 1 96.97
04−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
03−09 2 2 0 100.00 39 38 1 97.44
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 38 37 1 97.37
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
08−08 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00
12−07 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00
09−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−07 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 3 3 0 100.00 4 4 0 100.00
TOTAL 43 42 1 97.67 152 149 3 98.03

20−265 HONDROS COLLEGE − PN WEST CHESTER 09−09 55 53 2 96.36 55 53 2 96.36
06−09 43 35 8 81.40 75 66 9 88.00
03−09 2 1 1 50.00 55 48 7 87.27
12−08 1 1 0 100.00 27 21 6 77.78
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00
07−08 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
03−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 1 1 0 100.00 5 4 1 80.00
TOTAL 103 92 11 89.32 222 197 25 88.74
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20−117 JAMES A RHODES STATE COLLEGE − PN LIMA 08−09 27 26 1 96.30 27 26 1 96.30
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 6 5 1 83.33

TOTAL 27 26 1 96.30 33 31 2 93.94

20−163 JEFFERSON COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN STEUBENVILLE 09−09 9 9 0 100.00 9 9 0 100.00
05−09 1 1 0 100.00 19 19 0 100.00
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 6 6 0 100.00
05−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 10 10 0 100.00 35 35 0 100.00

20−100 KNOEDLER SCHOOL − PN JEFFERSON 08−09 15 15 0 100.00 19 19 0 100.00
07−09 7 7 0 100.00 11 11 0 100.00
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
07−08 1 1 0 100.00 2 2 0 100.00
07−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 23 23 0 100.00 34 34 0 100.00

20−107 KNOX COUNTY CAREER CENTER − PN MT VERNON 09−09 42 39 3 92.86 42 39 3 92.86
08−09 3 2 1 66.67 3 2 1 66.67
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 4 2 2 50.00

N/A 6 5 1 83.33 6 5 1 83.33
TOTAL 51 46 5 90.20 55 48 7 87.27

20−169 LORAIN COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN ELYRIA 08−09 39 39 0 100.00 62 62 0 100.00
07−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
05−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
08−72 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 2 2 0 100.00 3 3 0 100.00
TOTAL 41 41 0 100.00 68 68 0 100.00

20−154 MARYMOUNT SCHOOL − PN GARFIELD HEIGHTS 06−09 3 2 1 66.67 19 15 4 78.95
N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 3 2 1 66.67 20 16 4 80.00

20−113 MIAMI VALLEY CAREER TECHNOLOGY CENTER − PN DAYTON 06−09 15 14 1 93.33 35 34 1 97.14
12−08 1 1 0 100.00 46 45 1 97.83
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 2 1 66.67
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−00 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 16 15 1 93.75 88 85 3 96.59
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20−226 MIAMI−JACOBS CAREER COLLEGE − PN DAYTON 09−09 5 5 0 100.00 5 5 0 100.00
08−09 55 37 18 67.27 55 37 18 67.27
05−09 16 11 5 68.75 27 19 8 70.37
04−09 4 2 2 50.00 34 21 13 61.76
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 50.00
02−09 2 1 1 50.00 25 21 4 84.00
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 35 23 12 65.71
11−08 1 0 1 0.00 38 23 15 60.53
10−08 1 0 1 0.00 42 25 17 59.52
08−08 1 0 1 0.00 16 3 13 18.75
07−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
05−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
04−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
02−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
10−00 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

N/A 4 3 1 75.00 9 7 2 77.78
TOTAL 89 59 30 66.29 293 187 106 63.82

20−171 MID−EAST CAREER AND TECHNOLOGY CENTERS − ADULT − PN ZANESVILLE 06−09 21 21 0 100.00 44 44 0 100.00
05−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 2 1 66.67

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 22 22 0 100.00 50 49 1 98.00

20−166 MID−EAST CAREER AND TECHNOLOGY CENTERS − HIGH SCHOOL − PN ZANESVILLE 06−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
05−09 6 5 1 83.33 7 6 1 85.71

N/A 2 1 1 50.00 2 1 1 50.00
TOTAL 9 7 2 77.78 10 8 2 80.00

20−149 NANCY J KNIGHT SCHOOL − PN BELLEFONTAINE 09−09 35 30 5 85.71 37 32 5 86.49
06−09 4 4 0 100.00 15 12 3 80.00
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 3 0 100.00

N/A 2 2 0 100.00 2 2 0 100.00
TOTAL 41 36 5 87.80 57 49 8 85.96

20−108 NORTH CENTRAL STATE COLLEGE − PN MANSFIELD 09−09 21 20 1 95.24 22 21 1 95.45
03−09 2 2 0 100.00 18 16 2 88.89
09−08 1 0 1 0.00 3 1 2 33.33

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 50.00
TOTAL 24 22 2 91.67 45 39 6 86.67
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20−138 NORTHCOAST MEDICAL TRAINING ACADEMY − PN KENT 09−09 3 3 0 100.00 3 3 0 100.00
08−09 26 23 3 88.46 27 24 3 88.89
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 4 3 1 75.00
02−09 4 3 1 75.00 38 29 9 76.32
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 5 3 2 60.00

N/A 1 1 0 100.00 3 3 0 100.00
TOTAL 34 30 4 88.24 81 65 16 80.25

20−162 NORTHWEST STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN ARCHBOLD 07−09 20 20 0 100.00 35 35 0 100.00
05−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 23 23 0 100.00

TOTAL 21 21 0 100.00 59 59 0 100.00

20−133 OHIO ACADEMY OF HOLISTIC HEALTH, INC. − PN XENIA 09−09 4 4 0 100.00 4 4 0 100.00
03−09 1 1 0 100.00 12 8 4 66.67
12−08 1 0 1 0.00 17 9 8 52.94
11−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 2 1 66.67
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 11 9 2 81.82
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 2 0.00

TOTAL 6 5 1 83.33 49 32 17 65.31

20−124 OWENS COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN TOLEDO 07−09 14 14 0 100.00 14 14 0 100.00
06−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−08 1 1 0 100.00 42 41 1 97.62
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
07−08 0 0 0 0.00 5 5 0 100.00
12−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
02−07 1 0 1 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

TOTAL 16 15 1 93.75 65 62 3 95.38

20−111 PICKAWAY ROSS JVS DISTRICT − PN CHILLICOTHE 10−09 28 27 1 96.43 28 27 1 96.43
06−09 5 3 2 60.00 30 23 7 76.67
05−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
10−08 0 0 0 0.00 13 11 2 84.62
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
10−07 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−06 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

N/A 5 5 0 100.00 5 5 0 100.00
TOTAL 39 36 3 92.31 81 70 11 86.42
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20−220 PIKE COUNTY CAREER TECHNOLOGY CENTER − PN PIKETON 06−09 2 2 0 100.00 18 17 1 94.44
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 2 2 0 100.00 20 19 1 95.00

20−176 PORTAGE LAKES CAREER CENTER − PN GREEN 09−09 23 23 0 100.00 24 24 0 100.00
09−08 1 1 0 100.00 2 2 0 100.00

TOTAL 24 24 0 100.00 26 26 0 100.00

20−110 PROFESSIONAL SKILLS INSTITUTE − PN TOLEDO 10−09 10 9 1 90.00 12 10 2 83.33
09−09 13 13 0 100.00 13 13 0 100.00
06−09 8 8 0 100.00 26 24 2 92.31
04−09 0 0 0 0.00 11 10 1 90.91
03−09 2 2 0 100.00 39 38 1 97.44
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 25 25 0 100.00
10−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 3 0 100.00
09−08 2 2 0 100.00 6 6 0 100.00
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 3 0 100.00
03−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
10−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
04−00 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 1 1 0 100.00 2 2 0 100.00
TOTAL 36 35 1 97.22 144 138 6 95.83
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20−155 RETS COLLEGE − PN CENTERVILLE 09−10 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
11−09 5 5 0 100.00 5 5 0 100.00
10−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
09−09 41 41 0 100.00 41 41 0 100.00
08−09 43 43 0 100.00 44 44 0 100.00
07−09 107 98 9 91.59 108 99 9 91.67
06−09 3 3 0 100.00 3 3 0 100.00
05−09 26 24 2 92.31 68 62 6 91.18
04−09 1 1 0 100.00 103 99 4 96.12
03−09 2 2 0 100.00 22 18 4 81.82
02−09 8 8 0 100.00 70 59 11 84.29
12−08 2 1 1 50.00 21 20 1 95.24
11−08 0 0 0 0.00 131 114 17 87.02
10−08 1 1 0 100.00 27 20 7 74.07
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
07−08 0 0 0 0.00 4 3 1 75.00
02−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
10−07 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 8 8 0 100.00 9 9 0 100.00
TOTAL 250 238 12 95.20 661 600 61 90.77

20−130 ROBERT T WHITE SCHOOL − PN ALLIANCE 08−09 21 16 5 76.19 26 21 5 80.77
02−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 14 12 2 85.71
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 4 1 3 25.00

TOTAL 21 16 5 76.19 46 36 10 78.26

20−119 SANDUSKY CAREER CENTER − PN SANDUSKY 11−09 20 20 0 100.00 20 20 0 100.00
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 28 27 1 96.43
11−06 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 21 21 0 100.00 49 48 1 97.96

20−109 SCIOTO COUNTY JVS − PN LUCASVILLE 07−09 8 8 0 100.00 24 23 1 95.83
TOTAL 8 8 0 100.00 24 23 1 95.83

20−145 SOUTHERN STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN HILLSBORO 08−09 13 9 4 69.23 13 9 4 69.23
03−09 1 0 1 0.00 22 21 1 95.45

TOTAL 14 9 5 64.29 35 30 5 85.71
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20−152 TOLEDO SCHOOL− WOODWARD − PN TOLEDO 09−09 7 7 0 100.00 7 7 0 100.00
06−09 5 4 1 80.00 27 25 2 92.59
03−09 1 1 0 100.00 21 17 4 80.95
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 29 27 2 93.10
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 6 5 1 83.33
07−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−03 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

TOTAL 13 12 1 92.31 93 83 10 89.25

20−194 TRI−RIVERS CENTER − ADULT − PN MARION 06−09 5 5 0 100.00 22 21 1 95.45
TOTAL 5 5 0 100.00 22 21 1 95.45

20−122 TRI−STATE MEDICAL ACADEMY − PN SPRINGDALE 10−10 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
10−09 5 4 1 80.00 5 4 1 80.00
08−09 7 3 4 42.86 7 3 4 42.86
05−09 6 3 3 50.00 11 8 3 72.73
02−09 0 0 0 0.00 12 10 2 83.33

TOTAL 19 11 8 57.89 36 26 10 72.22

20−180 TRUMBULL CAREER AND TECHNICAL CENTER − POST SECONDARY − PN WARREN 07−10 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
07−09 6 6 0 100.00 16 16 0 100.00
02−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00
TOTAL 6 6 0 100.00 20 20 0 100.00

20−183 TRUMBULL CAREER AND TECHNICAL CENTER − SECONDARY − PN WARREN 06−09 2 2 0 100.00 3 2 1 66.67
05−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
05−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

TOTAL 2 2 0 100.00 5 2 3 40.00

20−106 UPPER VALLEY JVS − PN TROY 10−09 30 28 2 93.33 30 28 2 93.33
10−08 0 0 0 0.00 7 3 4 42.86
02−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 30 28 2 93.33 38 32 6 84.21

20−187 WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN MARIETTA 11−09 4 4 0 100.00 4 4 0 100.00
06−09 1 1 0 100.00 16 16 0 100.00
11−08 0 0 0 0.00 15 12 3 80.00
11−07 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 5 5 0 100.00 38 35 3 92.11
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20−164 WAYNE − ADULT − PN SMITHVILLE 10−09 20 20 0 100.00 20 20 0 100.00
07−09 1 1 0 100.00 17 17 0 100.00
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 30 30 0 100.00

N/A 6 6 0 100.00 6 6 0 100.00
TOTAL 27 27 0 100.00 73 73 0 100.00

20−160 WAYNE COUNTY JVS − SECONDARY − PN SMITHVILLE 05−09 0 0 0 0.00 5 3 2 60.00
05−90 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

TOTAL 0 0 0 0.00 6 3 3 50.00

20−186 WILLOUGHBY − EASTLAKE − ADULT − PN WILLOUGHBY 06−09 6 6 0 100.00 22 18 4 81.82
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 33 31 2 93.94
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 5 5 0 100.00

TOTAL 6 6 0 100.00 60 54 6 90.00

20−174 WILLOUGHBY − EASTLAKE − SECONDARY − PN WILLOUGHBY 06−09 3 1 2 33.33 9 6 3 66.67
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00

TOTAL 3 1 2 33.33 11 8 3 72.73
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20−159 AKRON SCHOOL − PN AKRON 06−09 2 2 0 100.00 29 29 0 100.00
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
02−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 2 2 0 100.00 34 33 1 97.06

20−190 APOLLO SCHOOL − PN LIMA 06−09 5 4 1 80.00 43 40 3 93.02
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 17 17 0 100.00
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

TOTAL 5 4 1 80.00 61 57 4 93.44

20−141 APPLIED TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC. − JOB CORPS CENTER − PN CLEVELAND 12−08 1 0 1 0.00 3 0 3 0.00
11−08 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 50.00

TOTAL 1 0 1 0.00 5 1 4 20.00

20−203 ATHENA CAREER ACADEMY − PN TOLEDO 10−09 3 2 1 66.67 3 2 1 66.67
05−09 7 7 0 100.00 13 13 0 100.00
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 10 9 1 90.00 18 16 2 88.89

20−127 ATS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY − PN HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 12−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
09−09 9 8 1 88.89 9 8 1 88.89
08−09 16 15 1 93.75 16 15 1 93.75
05−09 1 0 1 0.00 8 7 1 87.50
04−09 2 2 0 100.00 8 8 0 100.00
03−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
01−09 1 1 0 100.00 9 9 0 100.00
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 16 13 3 81.25
08−08 1 1 0 100.00 14 11 3 78.57
04−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
03−08 1 0 1 0.00 5 1 4 20.00
09−07 1 1 0 100.00 2 2 0 100.00
03−05 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00
TOTAL 33 29 4 87.88 93 79 14 84.95

1/13



01/15/2010 NATIONAL COUNCIL LICENSURE EXAMINATION
FOR PRACTICAL NURSES

10/01/2009 THROUGH 12/31/2009

G4 − JURISDICTION PROGRAM SUMMARY OF ALL FIRST TIME CANDIDATES
EDUCATED IN OHIO BOARD OF NURSING

QUARTER YEAR TO DATE
−−− 10/01/09 − 12/31/09 −−− −−−01/01/09 − 12/31/09 −−−

PROGRAM
CODE

SCHOOL  CITY GRAD
DATE

CAND PASS FAIL % PASS CAND PASS FAIL % PASS

20−135 AUBURN − PN CONCORD TWP 05−09 0 0 0 0.00 30 21 9 70.00
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 25 21 4 84.00
05−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
05−87 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 0 0 0 0.00 57 44 13 77.19

20−184 BELMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE − PN ST CLAIRSVILLE 09−09 25 18 7 72.00 25 18 7 72.00
06−09 4 4 0 100.00 16 14 2 87.50
08−08 1 0 1 0.00 5 3 2 60.00
06−08 1 1 0 100.00 3 3 0 100.00
09−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 31 23 8 74.19 50 39 11 78.00
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20−115 BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE − FINDLAY − PN FINDLAY 12−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
11−09 4 3 1 75.00 4 3 1 75.00
10−09 23 21 2 91.30 23 21 2 91.30
09−09 30 29 1 96.67 30 29 1 96.67
08−09 25 23 2 92.00 26 24 2 92.31
07−09 14 14 0 100.00 21 21 0 100.00
06−09 18 12 6 66.67 36 26 10 72.22
05−09 13 12 1 92.31 31 28 3 90.32
04−09 4 4 0 100.00 16 13 3 81.25
03−09 5 5 0 100.00 42 38 4 90.48
02−09 2 2 0 100.00 31 26 5 83.87
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 53 45 8 84.91
12−08 1 0 1 0.00 51 43 8 84.31
11−08 0 0 0 0.00 52 46 6 88.46
10−08 0 0 0 0.00 34 27 7 79.41
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 18 15 3 83.33
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 16 12 4 75.00
07−08 1 1 0 100.00 8 8 0 100.00
06−08 3 2 1 66.67 17 12 5 70.59
05−08 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 50.00
04−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 3 0 100.00
03−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
02−08 1 1 0 100.00 2 2 0 100.00
12−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
10−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
08−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
07−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
05−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
04−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−06 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
10−06 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−06 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
06−01 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 6 5 1 83.33 15 10 5 66.67
TOTAL 152 136 16 89.47 543 460 83 84.71

20−129 BUCKEYE CAREER CENTER − PN NEW PHILADELPHIA 05−09 2 1 1 50.00 23 20 3 86.96
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 2 1 1 50.00 24 21 3 87.50

20−105 BUCKEYE HILLS CAREER CENTER − PN RIO GRANDE 09−09 29 29 0 100.00 32 32 0 100.00
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 29 29 0 100.00 33 33 0 100.00
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20−189 BUTLER TECH − PN HAMILTON 11−09 40 39 1 97.50 41 40 1 97.56
07−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−09 3 3 0 100.00 55 52 3 94.55
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 38 33 5 86.84
11−08 0 0 0 0.00 52 45 7 86.54

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 43 42 1 97.67 188 172 16 91.49

20−173 CANTON CITY SCHOOLS − PN CANTON 06−09 17 15 2 88.24 58 53 5 91.38
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 3 0 100.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00
TOTAL 17 15 2 88.24 63 58 5 92.06

20−116 CENTRAL OHIO TECHNICAL COLLEGE − PN NEWARK 09−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
08−09 17 14 3 82.35 18 15 3 83.33
03−09 1 1 0 100.00 26 22 4 84.62
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 4 3 1 75.00
08−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 4 3 1 75.00 5 4 1 80.00
TOTAL 23 19 4 82.61 55 46 9 83.64

20−156 CENTRAL SCHOOL − PN CLEVELAND 10−09 19 17 2 89.47 19 17 2 89.47
09−09 2 2 0 100.00 2 2 0 100.00
04−09 0 0 0 0.00 27 24 3 88.89
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00
10−08 0 0 0 0.00 4 3 1 75.00

TOTAL 21 19 2 90.48 54 48 6 88.89

20−195 CHOFFIN SCHOOL − PN YOUNGSTOWN 06−09 24 15 9 62.50 47 37 10 78.72
06−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
06−05 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 24 15 9 62.50 49 38 11 77.55

20−103 CINCINNATI STATE GREAT OAKS − PN CINCINNATI 11−09 15 15 0 100.00 15 15 0 100.00
08−09 10 10 0 100.00 36 36 0 100.00
07−09 5 5 0 100.00 48 48 0 100.00
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 20 17 3 85.00
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 42 40 2 95.24
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 16 13 3 81.25
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
07−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
01−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 30 30 0 100.00 180 172 8 95.56
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20−177 CLARK STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN SPRINGFIELD 08−09 17 17 0 100.00 17 17 0 100.00
06−09 6 6 0 100.00 25 24 1 96.00
08−08 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 25 25 0 100.00 45 44 1 97.78

20−000 CLOSED PROGRAM 06−81 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00

20−102 COLLINS CAREER CENTER − PN CHESAPEAKE 06−09 1 1 0 100.00 54 51 3 94.44
01−09 1 0 1 0.00 53 38 15 71.70
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 3 0 100.00
06−07 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 50.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 2 1 1 50.00 113 94 19 83.19

20−125 COLUMBIANA COUNTY CAREER AND TECHNICAL CENTER − PN LISBON 10−09 25 24 1 96.00 25 24 1 96.00
TOTAL 25 24 1 96.00 25 24 1 96.00

20−198 COLUMBUS SCHOOL − PN COLUMBUS 10−09 17 17 0 100.00 17 17 0 100.00
07−09 1 0 1 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
06−09 11 8 3 72.73 18 15 3 83.33
02−09 0 0 0 0.00 30 24 6 80.00
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 16 15 1 93.75
06−04 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 50.00
TOTAL 29 25 4 86.21 85 73 12 85.88

20−114 COLUMBUS STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN COLUMBUS 12−09 4 4 0 100.00 4 4 0 100.00
06−09 10 9 1 90.00 46 40 6 86.96
12−08 2 2 0 100.00 34 26 8 76.47
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 50.00
12−05 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 17 16 1 94.12 88 73 15 82.95

20−151 CUYAHOGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN CLEVELAND 08−09 48 46 2 95.83 50 48 2 96.00
07−09 7 7 0 100.00 7 7 0 100.00
08−08 1 0 1 0.00 13 11 2 84.62
08−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 56 53 3 94.64 71 67 4 94.37
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20−175 CUYAHOGA VALLEY CAREER CENTER − PN BRECKSVILLE 06−09 7 7 0 100.00 66 63 3 95.45
TOTAL 7 7 0 100.00 66 63 3 95.45

20−191 EHOVE SCHOOL − PN MILAN 06−09 31 30 1 96.77 73 68 5 93.15
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 1 1 0 100.00 3 2 1 66.67
TOTAL 32 31 1 96.88 77 71 6 92.21

20−120 GREAT OAKS − SECONDARY − PN CINCINNATI 05−09 0 0 0 0.00 7 6 1 85.71
TOTAL 0 0 0 0.00 7 6 1 85.71

20−193 HANNAH E MULLINS SCHOOL − PN SALEM 08−09 16 16 0 100.00 16 16 0 100.00
02−09 0 0 0 0.00 21 21 0 100.00
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 16 16 0 100.00 38 38 0 100.00

20−104 HOCKING TECHNICAL COLLEGE − PN NELSONVILLE 09−11 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
09−09 28 28 0 100.00 28 28 0 100.00
06−09 6 5 1 83.33 33 32 1 96.97
04−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
03−09 2 2 0 100.00 39 38 1 97.44
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 38 37 1 97.37
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
08−08 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00
12−07 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00
09−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−07 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 3 3 0 100.00 4 4 0 100.00
TOTAL 43 42 1 97.67 152 149 3 98.03

20−265 HONDROS COLLEGE − PN WEST CHESTER 09−09 55 53 2 96.36 55 53 2 96.36
06−09 43 35 8 81.40 75 66 9 88.00
03−09 2 1 1 50.00 55 48 7 87.27
12−08 1 1 0 100.00 27 21 6 77.78
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00
07−08 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
03−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 1 1 0 100.00 5 4 1 80.00
TOTAL 103 92 11 89.32 222 197 25 88.74
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20−117 JAMES A RHODES STATE COLLEGE − PN LIMA 08−09 27 26 1 96.30 27 26 1 96.30
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 6 5 1 83.33

TOTAL 27 26 1 96.30 33 31 2 93.94

20−163 JEFFERSON COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN STEUBENVILLE 09−09 9 9 0 100.00 9 9 0 100.00
05−09 1 1 0 100.00 19 19 0 100.00
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 6 6 0 100.00
05−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 10 10 0 100.00 35 35 0 100.00

20−100 KNOEDLER SCHOOL − PN JEFFERSON 08−09 15 15 0 100.00 19 19 0 100.00
07−09 7 7 0 100.00 11 11 0 100.00
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
07−08 1 1 0 100.00 2 2 0 100.00
07−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 23 23 0 100.00 34 34 0 100.00

20−107 KNOX COUNTY CAREER CENTER − PN MT VERNON 09−09 42 39 3 92.86 42 39 3 92.86
08−09 3 2 1 66.67 3 2 1 66.67
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 4 2 2 50.00

N/A 6 5 1 83.33 6 5 1 83.33
TOTAL 51 46 5 90.20 55 48 7 87.27

20−169 LORAIN COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN ELYRIA 08−09 39 39 0 100.00 62 62 0 100.00
07−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
05−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
08−72 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 2 2 0 100.00 3 3 0 100.00
TOTAL 41 41 0 100.00 68 68 0 100.00

20−154 MARYMOUNT SCHOOL − PN GARFIELD HEIGHTS 06−09 3 2 1 66.67 19 15 4 78.95
N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 3 2 1 66.67 20 16 4 80.00

20−113 MIAMI VALLEY CAREER TECHNOLOGY CENTER − PN DAYTON 06−09 15 14 1 93.33 35 34 1 97.14
12−08 1 1 0 100.00 46 45 1 97.83
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 2 1 66.67
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−00 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 16 15 1 93.75 88 85 3 96.59
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20−226 MIAMI−JACOBS CAREER COLLEGE − PN DAYTON 09−09 5 5 0 100.00 5 5 0 100.00
08−09 55 37 18 67.27 55 37 18 67.27
05−09 16 11 5 68.75 27 19 8 70.37
04−09 4 2 2 50.00 34 21 13 61.76
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 50.00
02−09 2 1 1 50.00 25 21 4 84.00
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 35 23 12 65.71
11−08 1 0 1 0.00 38 23 15 60.53
10−08 1 0 1 0.00 42 25 17 59.52
08−08 1 0 1 0.00 16 3 13 18.75
07−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
05−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
04−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
02−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
10−00 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

N/A 4 3 1 75.00 9 7 2 77.78
TOTAL 89 59 30 66.29 293 187 106 63.82

20−171 MID−EAST CAREER AND TECHNOLOGY CENTERS − ADULT − PN ZANESVILLE 06−09 21 21 0 100.00 44 44 0 100.00
05−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 2 1 66.67

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 22 22 0 100.00 50 49 1 98.00

20−166 MID−EAST CAREER AND TECHNOLOGY CENTERS − HIGH SCHOOL − PN ZANESVILLE 06−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
05−09 6 5 1 83.33 7 6 1 85.71

N/A 2 1 1 50.00 2 1 1 50.00
TOTAL 9 7 2 77.78 10 8 2 80.00

20−149 NANCY J KNIGHT SCHOOL − PN BELLEFONTAINE 09−09 35 30 5 85.71 37 32 5 86.49
06−09 4 4 0 100.00 15 12 3 80.00
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 3 0 100.00

N/A 2 2 0 100.00 2 2 0 100.00
TOTAL 41 36 5 87.80 57 49 8 85.96

20−108 NORTH CENTRAL STATE COLLEGE − PN MANSFIELD 09−09 21 20 1 95.24 22 21 1 95.45
03−09 2 2 0 100.00 18 16 2 88.89
09−08 1 0 1 0.00 3 1 2 33.33

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 50.00
TOTAL 24 22 2 91.67 45 39 6 86.67
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20−138 NORTHCOAST MEDICAL TRAINING ACADEMY − PN KENT 09−09 3 3 0 100.00 3 3 0 100.00
08−09 26 23 3 88.46 27 24 3 88.89
03−09 0 0 0 0.00 4 3 1 75.00
02−09 4 3 1 75.00 38 29 9 76.32
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 5 3 2 60.00

N/A 1 1 0 100.00 3 3 0 100.00
TOTAL 34 30 4 88.24 81 65 16 80.25

20−162 NORTHWEST STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN ARCHBOLD 07−09 20 20 0 100.00 35 35 0 100.00
05−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 23 23 0 100.00

TOTAL 21 21 0 100.00 59 59 0 100.00

20−133 OHIO ACADEMY OF HOLISTIC HEALTH, INC. − PN XENIA 09−09 4 4 0 100.00 4 4 0 100.00
03−09 1 1 0 100.00 12 8 4 66.67
12−08 1 0 1 0.00 17 9 8 52.94
11−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 2 1 66.67
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 11 9 2 81.82
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 2 0.00

TOTAL 6 5 1 83.33 49 32 17 65.31

20−124 OWENS COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN TOLEDO 07−09 14 14 0 100.00 14 14 0 100.00
06−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−08 1 1 0 100.00 42 41 1 97.62
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
07−08 0 0 0 0.00 5 5 0 100.00
12−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
02−07 1 0 1 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

TOTAL 16 15 1 93.75 65 62 3 95.38

20−111 PICKAWAY ROSS JVS DISTRICT − PN CHILLICOTHE 10−09 28 27 1 96.43 28 27 1 96.43
06−09 5 3 2 60.00 30 23 7 76.67
05−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
10−08 0 0 0 0.00 13 11 2 84.62
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
10−07 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−06 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

N/A 5 5 0 100.00 5 5 0 100.00
TOTAL 39 36 3 92.31 81 70 11 86.42
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20−220 PIKE COUNTY CAREER TECHNOLOGY CENTER − PN PIKETON 06−09 2 2 0 100.00 18 17 1 94.44
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 2 2 0 100.00 20 19 1 95.00

20−176 PORTAGE LAKES CAREER CENTER − PN GREEN 09−09 23 23 0 100.00 24 24 0 100.00
09−08 1 1 0 100.00 2 2 0 100.00

TOTAL 24 24 0 100.00 26 26 0 100.00

20−110 PROFESSIONAL SKILLS INSTITUTE − PN TOLEDO 10−09 10 9 1 90.00 12 10 2 83.33
09−09 13 13 0 100.00 13 13 0 100.00
06−09 8 8 0 100.00 26 24 2 92.31
04−09 0 0 0 0.00 11 10 1 90.91
03−09 2 2 0 100.00 39 38 1 97.44
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 25 25 0 100.00
10−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 3 0 100.00
09−08 2 2 0 100.00 6 6 0 100.00
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 3 3 0 100.00
03−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
10−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
04−00 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 1 1 0 100.00 2 2 0 100.00
TOTAL 36 35 1 97.22 144 138 6 95.83
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20−155 RETS COLLEGE − PN CENTERVILLE 09−10 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
11−09 5 5 0 100.00 5 5 0 100.00
10−09 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
09−09 41 41 0 100.00 41 41 0 100.00
08−09 43 43 0 100.00 44 44 0 100.00
07−09 107 98 9 91.59 108 99 9 91.67
06−09 3 3 0 100.00 3 3 0 100.00
05−09 26 24 2 92.31 68 62 6 91.18
04−09 1 1 0 100.00 103 99 4 96.12
03−09 2 2 0 100.00 22 18 4 81.82
02−09 8 8 0 100.00 70 59 11 84.29
12−08 2 1 1 50.00 21 20 1 95.24
11−08 0 0 0 0.00 131 114 17 87.02
10−08 1 1 0 100.00 27 20 7 74.07
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
07−08 0 0 0 0.00 4 3 1 75.00
02−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
10−07 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 8 8 0 100.00 9 9 0 100.00
TOTAL 250 238 12 95.20 661 600 61 90.77

20−130 ROBERT T WHITE SCHOOL − PN ALLIANCE 08−09 21 16 5 76.19 26 21 5 80.77
02−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 14 12 2 85.71
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
08−08 0 0 0 0.00 4 1 3 25.00

TOTAL 21 16 5 76.19 46 36 10 78.26

20−119 SANDUSKY CAREER CENTER − PN SANDUSKY 11−09 20 20 0 100.00 20 20 0 100.00
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 28 27 1 96.43
11−06 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 21 21 0 100.00 49 48 1 97.96

20−109 SCIOTO COUNTY JVS − PN LUCASVILLE 07−09 8 8 0 100.00 24 23 1 95.83
TOTAL 8 8 0 100.00 24 23 1 95.83

20−145 SOUTHERN STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN HILLSBORO 08−09 13 9 4 69.23 13 9 4 69.23
03−09 1 0 1 0.00 22 21 1 95.45

TOTAL 14 9 5 64.29 35 30 5 85.71
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CAND PASS FAIL % PASS CAND PASS FAIL % PASS

20−152 TOLEDO SCHOOL− WOODWARD − PN TOLEDO 09−09 7 7 0 100.00 7 7 0 100.00
06−09 5 4 1 80.00 27 25 2 92.59
03−09 1 1 0 100.00 21 17 4 80.95
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 29 27 2 93.10
09−08 0 0 0 0.00 6 5 1 83.33
07−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
06−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
12−03 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

TOTAL 13 12 1 92.31 93 83 10 89.25

20−194 TRI−RIVERS CENTER − ADULT − PN MARION 06−09 5 5 0 100.00 22 21 1 95.45
TOTAL 5 5 0 100.00 22 21 1 95.45

20−122 TRI−STATE MEDICAL ACADEMY − PN SPRINGDALE 10−10 1 1 0 100.00 1 1 0 100.00
10−09 5 4 1 80.00 5 4 1 80.00
08−09 7 3 4 42.86 7 3 4 42.86
05−09 6 3 3 50.00 11 8 3 72.73
02−09 0 0 0 0.00 12 10 2 83.33

TOTAL 19 11 8 57.89 36 26 10 72.22

20−180 TRUMBULL CAREER AND TECHNICAL CENTER − POST SECONDARY − PN WARREN 07−10 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
07−09 6 6 0 100.00 16 16 0 100.00
02−09 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00
TOTAL 6 6 0 100.00 20 20 0 100.00

20−183 TRUMBULL CAREER AND TECHNICAL CENTER − SECONDARY − PN WARREN 06−09 2 2 0 100.00 3 2 1 66.67
05−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00
05−07 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

TOTAL 2 2 0 100.00 5 2 3 40.00

20−106 UPPER VALLEY JVS − PN TROY 10−09 30 28 2 93.33 30 28 2 93.33
10−08 0 0 0 0.00 7 3 4 42.86
02−08 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00

TOTAL 30 28 2 93.33 38 32 6 84.21

20−187 WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE − PN MARIETTA 11−09 4 4 0 100.00 4 4 0 100.00
06−09 1 1 0 100.00 16 16 0 100.00
11−08 0 0 0 0.00 15 12 3 80.00
11−07 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00

N/A 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 100.00
TOTAL 5 5 0 100.00 38 35 3 92.11
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20−164 WAYNE − ADULT − PN SMITHVILLE 10−09 20 20 0 100.00 20 20 0 100.00
07−09 1 1 0 100.00 17 17 0 100.00
12−08 0 0 0 0.00 30 30 0 100.00

N/A 6 6 0 100.00 6 6 0 100.00
TOTAL 27 27 0 100.00 73 73 0 100.00

20−160 WAYNE COUNTY JVS − SECONDARY − PN SMITHVILLE 05−09 0 0 0 0.00 5 3 2 60.00
05−90 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.00

TOTAL 0 0 0 0.00 6 3 3 50.00

20−186 WILLOUGHBY − EASTLAKE − ADULT − PN WILLOUGHBY 06−09 6 6 0 100.00 22 18 4 81.82
01−09 0 0 0 0.00 33 31 2 93.94
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 5 5 0 100.00

TOTAL 6 6 0 100.00 60 54 6 90.00

20−174 WILLOUGHBY − EASTLAKE − SECONDARY − PN WILLOUGHBY 06−09 3 1 2 33.33 9 6 3 66.67
06−08 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 100.00

TOTAL 3 1 2 33.33 11 8 3 72.73
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78 ALABAMA 153 144 94.12 0 0 0.00 153 144 94.12
94 ALASKA 3 2 66.67 0 0 0.00 3 2 66.67
02 AMERICAN SAMOA 2 2 100.00 0 0 0.00 2 2 100.00
96 ARIZONA 90 89 98.89 0 0 0.00 90 89 98.89
39 ARKANSAS 115 96 83.48 21 20 95.24 136 116 85.29
22 CALIFORNIA − VN 1640 1272 77.56 613 394 64.27 2253 1666 73.95
95 COLORADO 101 93 92.08 2 2 100.00 103 95 92.23
69 CONNECTICUT 116 106 91.38 4 4 100.00 120 110 91.67
12 DELAWARE 64 43 67.19 0 0 0.00 64 43 67.19
75 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 134 105 78.36 0 0 0.00 134 105 78.36
70 FLORIDA 859 705 82.07 26 25 96.15 885 730 82.49
32 GEORGIA − PN 380 356 93.68 0 0 0.00 380 356 93.68
87 GUAM 1 0 0.00 1 1 100.00 2 1 50.00
37 HAWAII 11 11 100.00 4 4 100.00 15 15 100.00
82 IDAHO 57 53 92.98 0 0 0.00 57 53 92.98
49 ILLINOIS 357 308 86.27 2 2 100.00 359 310 86.35
48 INDIANA 287 252 87.80 0 0 0.00 287 252 87.80
60 IOWA 193 183 94.82 0 0 0.00 193 183 94.82
68 KANSAS 100 95 95.00 1 1 100.00 101 96 95.05
76 KENTUCKY 157 143 91.08 0 0 0.00 157 143 91.08
34 LOUISIANA − PN 122 106 86.89 0 0 0.00 122 106 86.89
40 MAINE 17 16 94.12 0 0 0.00 17 16 94.12
07 MARYLAND 92 88 95.65 0 0 0.00 92 88 95.65
08 MASSACHUSETTS 66 60 90.91 4 4 100.00 70 64 91.43
09 MICHIGAN 359 337 93.87 2 1 50.00 361 338 93.63
10 MINNESOTA 158 129 81.65 0 0 0.00 158 129 81.65
79 MISSISSIPPI 87 80 91.95 0 0 0.00 87 80 91.95
17 MISSOURI 186 172 92.47 1 1 100.00 187 173 92.51
98 MONTANA 12 12 100.00 0 0 0.00 12 12 100.00
67 NEBRASKA 82 71 86.59 0 0 0.00 82 71 86.59
89 NEVADA 4 3 75.00 1 1 100.00 5 4 80.00
51 NEW HAMPSHIRE 37 26 70.27 4 4 100.00 41 30 73.17
18 NEW JERSEY 585 431 73.68 2 0 0.00 587 431 73.42
36 NEW MEXICO 45 45 100.00 2 2 100.00 47 47 100.00
03 NEW YORK 1091 873 80.02 21 14 66.67 1112 887 79.77
19 NORTH CAROLINA 159 149 93.71 5 5 100.00 164 154 93.90
65 NORTH DAKOTA 17 16 94.12 0 0 0.00 17 16 94.12

01
NORTHERN MARIANA
ISLAND 

2 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 0 0.00

20 OHIO 1742 1577 90.53 1 1 100.00 1743 1578 90.53
24 OKLAHOMA 240 214 89.17 26 25 96.15 266 239 89.85
80 OREGON 126 116 92.06 0 0 0.00 126 116 92.06
25 PENNSYLVANIA 635 571 89.92 2 2 100.00 637 573 89.95
13 RHODE ISLAND 12 11 91.67 0 0 0.00 12 11 91.67
26 SOUTH CAROLINA 107 98 91.59 22 21 95.45 129 119 92.25
66 SOUTH DAKOTA 23 21 91.30 0 0 0.00 23 21 91.30
77 TENNESSEE 362 339 93.65 0 0 0.00 362 339 93.65
41 TEXAS 1105 988 89.41 1 1 100.00 1106 989 89.42
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38 UTAH 26 26 100.00 6 6 100.00 32 32 100.00
15 VERMONT 4 4 100.00 0 0 0.00 4 4 100.00
81 VIRGIN ISLANDS 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00
28 VIRGINIA 451 322 71.40 1 1 100.00 452 323 71.46
55 WASHINGTON 234 221 94.44 1 1 100.00 235 222 94.47

54
WEST VIRGINIA −
PN 

66 60 90.91 1 0 0.00 67 60 89.55

50 WISCONSIN 116 106 91.38 0 0 0.00 116 106 91.38
88 WYOMING 8 8 100.00 0 0 0.00 8 8 100.00

TOTAL 13198 11354 86.03 777 543 69.88 13975 11897 85.13
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